
       www.nordencommunication.com

Double wall type design with TEC 200W Air Condition

Bolts are fixed inside, no trace design

Bottom wire path, cover with rubber

Front door with handle lock, extra space for AC if needed

Rain awnings on top

With 20cm height plinth / IP65 without fans With earthing /with
1 fixed shelf

Material Galvanized sheet

Deg. of Protection IP 65

Surface finish

Material thickness Mounting Rails: 2.0mm, Others: 1.5-2.0mm

Loading capacity 800 Kg

Degrease, acid pickling, rust prevention and parkerizing, pure water 
cleaning, static electricity plastic painting

Operation Temperature -40°C to +55°C

Relative Humidity Less than or equal to 95 percent (+35°C)

Atmospheric Pressure 70KPa to 106Kpa

Frame

Front Door

Side Door

Back Door

Lock

Top cover

Door seal

Door knob

Release fastener

Bottom panel

Mounting angle

Mounting profile

Plinth

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

\

1

6

4

1

2.0mm galvanized steel

1.5mm galvanized steel

1.5mm galvanized steel

1.5mm galvanized steel

\

1.5mm galvanized steel

Black Rubber

galvanized steel T=1.5

galvanized steel=1.5

galvanized steel=1.5

galvanized steel=1.5

galvanized steel=2.0

galvanized steel=2.0

Powder coating

Powder coating

Powder coating

Powder coating

\

Powder coating

\

GE

Powder coating

Powder coating

Powder coating

Zinc plated

Powder coating

with file box

Unremovable

Handle Lock

With water proof panel

H≤27U, 6pcs

H≤27U, 4pcs

L=10 to 20 cm



       www.nordencommunication.com

600x600x901

X: R1(RAL 9004), R2(RAL 7035), R3(RAL 9010)

 131I-186620X
18U 600 x 600 Single Section W/M Cabinet IP 65  With Air Conditioner
TEC 200W

18

1 x 1
Carton + Wooden
pallet 50.0 60.0 610x610x645

600x600x635131I-126620X
12U 600 x 600 Single Section W/M Cabinet IP 65 With Air Conditioner 
TEC 200W

12

600x600x770131I-156620X
15U 600 x 600 Single Section W/M Cabinet IP 65 With Air Conditioner 
TEC 200W

15

131I-126620X

1 x 1
Carton + Wooden
pallet 55.0 65.0 610x610x780131I-156620X

1 x 1
Carton + Wooden
pallet 60.0 70.0 610x610x911131I-186620X


	Page 1
	Page 2

