SINGLE SECTION W/M CABINET IP 65 WITH AIR CONDITIONER TEC 200W



The Easycab range of floor standing cabinet IP65 with TEC 200W Air Condition is designed for external telecommunication purpose.

The smart design and professional engineering provides easy installation and maintenance. It is comply with GB/T 19183 and IEC 61969.

FEATURES

- Double wall type design with TEC 200W Air Condition
- Bolts are fixed inside, no trace design
- Rain awnings on top
- Bottom wire path, cover with rubber
- Front door with handle lock, extra space for AC if needed
- With 20cm height plinth / IP65 without fans With earthing /with

Material	Galvanized sheet
Deg. of Protection	IP 65
Surface finish	Degrease, acid pickling, rust prevention and parkerizing, pure water cleaning, static electricity plastic painting
Loading capacity	800 Kg
Material thickness	Mounting Rails: 2.0mm, Others: 1.5-2.0mm
Operation Temperature	-40°C to +55°C
Relative Humidity	Less than or equal to 95 percent (+35°C)
Atmospheric Pressure	70KPa to 106Kpa

MAIN PARTS LIST

No.	Item	600 wide	Materials	als Treatment	
1.	Frame	2	2.0mm galvanized steel	Powder coating	
2.	Front Door	1	1.5mm galvanized steel	Powder coating	with file box
3.	Side Door	2	1.5mm galvanized steel	Powder coating	Unremovable
4.	Back Door	1	1.5mm galvanized steel	Powder coating	
5.	Lock	1	\	\	Handle Lock
6.	Top cover	1	1.5mm galvanized steel	Powder coating	With water proof panel
7.	Door seal	1	Black Rubber	\	
8.	Door knob	1	galvanized steel T=1.5	GE	
9.	Release fastener	\	galvanized steel=1.5	Powder coating	H≤27U, 6pcs
10.	Bottom panel	1	galvanized steel=1.5	Powder coating	
11.	Mounting angle	6	galvanized steel=1.5	Powder coating	H≤27U, 4pcs
12.	Mounting profile	4	galvanized steel=2.0	Zinc plated	
13.	Plinth	1	galvanized steel=2.0	Powder coating	L=10 to 20 cm

EASYCAB

SINGLE SECTION W/M CABINET IP 65 WITH AIR CONDITIONER TEC 200W

ORDERING INFORMATION

Part Number	Description	Capacity (U)	Dimension (mm)
131I-126620X	12U 600 x 600 Single Section W/M Cabinet IP 65 With Air Conditioner TEC 200W	12	600x600x635
131I-156620X	15U 600 x 600 Single Section W/M Cabinet IP 65 With Air Conditioner TEC 200W	15	600x600x770
131I-186620X	18U 600 x 600 Single Section W/M Cabinet IP 65 With Air Conditioner TEC 200W	18	600x600x901

X: R1(RAL 9004), R2(RAL 7035), R3(RAL 9010)

PACKING INFORMATION

Part Number	Packing Qty.	Packing Mode	N.W (kg)	G.W (kg)	Dimension (mm)
131I-126620X	1 x 1	Carton + Wooden pallet	50.0	60.0	610x610x645
131I-156620X	1 x 1	Carton + Wooden pallet	55.0	65.0	610x610x780
131I-186620X	1 x 1	Carton + Wooden pallet	60.0	70.0	610x610x911